CACTUS DRILLING COMPANY, LL.C.
REPORT OF PROOF OF APPARENT DEVIATION

NEW MEXICO BD- 02 5- 3%38?

OPERATOR CIMAREX CO OF COLORADO FIELD NAME
5215 NORTH O'CONNOR BLVE
IRVING, TX 75039 COUNTY/PARISH £807 | Q.

WELL NAME & NO. STATE HH #2 LEGAL SEC 36-19S-32E ,

Unt 3 132/5 3 1880/4
COURSE ANGLE OF DISPLACEMENT PER COURSE ACCUMULATIVE

MEASURED LENGTH INCLINATION . HUNDRED FT DISPLACEMENT | DISPLACEMENT :
DEPTH (FT) (HUNDREDS OF FT) IDEGPEES) | (SINE OF ANGE E ¥ 100 (FEFT) (FEET) REMARKS

372 372 5/6 14311 . 532 | 532
924 552 6/7 14835 819 1351
1619 695 112 08727 606 19 58
1802 183 1 17801 326 22 84
2289 487 13/8 24083 1173 34 56
2607 318 2112 43619 1387 48 43
2940 333 2112 43619 14 53 62 96
2954 014 2112 43619 061 6357
3097 143 2 33678 482 68 39
3201 104 112 26526 276 7115
3704 503 2419 42573 2141 92 56
4617 913 11/3 22687 2071 11327
5085 468 13/8 24083 1127 124 54
5921 836 112 08727 ) 730 13184
6207 286 12 08727 : 2 50 134 34
6778 571 12 08727 498 13932
7679 901 12 08727 786 147 18
7998 319 12 08727 278 149 96
8348 350 1 17452 611 156 07
8601 253 2 34899 ’ 883 164 90
8793 192 1 17452 335 168 25
8942 149 112 08727 130 169 55
9302 360 1 17452 628 175 84
9705 403 12 08727 352 179 35
10056 351 12 08727 306 182 42
10595 539 21/2 43619 2351 205 93
10747 152 1 17452 265 208 58
10967 220 1102 26177 576 214 34
11230 263 1 17452 459 218 93
11513 283 142 08727 247 221 40
11786 252 142 08727 2 21 223 61
12161 395 1 17452 689 230 50
12511 350 1 17452 611 236 61
12865 354 2112 43619 15 44 . 25205
13160 295 11/2 26177 772 ) 259 77
13658 498 112 08727 435 264 12
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